Phone : (033) 2555-4562



Maharaja Manindra Chandra College

20, RAMKANTA BOSE STREET, KOLKATA-700 003 (NAAC Accredited)

Ref. No.....

Date.....

10.05.2024

NOTICE

The Seminar Sub-Committee & the Internal Quality Assurance Cell of Maharaja Manindra Chandra College, in collaboration with Maharaja Sris Chandra College will be organising a **webinar on Research Methodology on 11 May 2024 from 11.00 a.m.** The talk will be delivered by Prof. (Dr.) Kausik Gupta (HOD, Economics, University of Calcutta). All our students are directed to join the webinar through the link given below at 11.00 a.m. All the teaching and non-teaching staff of our college are cordially invited to attend the session online.

Joining link: <u>https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Zux3f4ysqZ0</u>

C. Collega Kr

Teacher-in-Charge M.M.C. College Kolkata – 3



Research Methodology: A Foray into Alternative Pathways

a webinar organised by

The Seminar Sub-Committee & Internal Quality Assurance Cell of Maharaja Manindra Chandra College

in collaboration with

Maharaja Srischandra College

Patron: Dr. Amita Mazumdar

Teacher-in-Charge Maharaja Manindra Chandra College Speaker: Prof. (Dr.) Kausik Gupta

(Head of the Department, Economics, University of Calcutta)

Date: 11 May 2024 | Time: 11.00 a.m. Joining Link: <u>https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Zux3f4ysqZ0</u>

For details contact: Dr. Somrita Ganguly (Convener, Seminar Sub-Committee) - 9560171300

Patron: Dr. Shyamal Kumar Chakraborty Principal Maharaja Srischandra College The Seminar Sub-Committee & the Internal Quality Assurance Cell of Maharaja Manindra Chandra College, in collaboration with Maharaja Sris Chandra College organised a webinar on "Research Methodology" on 11 May 2024 from 11.00 a.m. The talk was delivered by Prof. (Dr.) Kausik Gupta, Head of the Department of Economics, University of Calcutta. The webinar was livestreamed on YouTube and well <u>attended</u> by <u>students</u> and faculty members.

Sd/-Somrita Ganguly Convener Seminar Sub-Committee











